## PUBLIC NOTICE

This serves to inform the General Public, Legal Practitioners and Litigants that the Hon. Chief Justice has directed that the Court of Appeal, Kabwe Session, which was deferred by notice of 28th April, 2020 will now take place as originally scheduled to commence on the 19th May, 2020.

Charles Kafunda CHIEF REGISTRAR OF THE JUDICIARY AND

DIRECTOR OF COURT OPERATIONS

- c.c The Hon. Chief Justice
- c.c The Hon. Deputy Chief Justice
- c.c The Hon. Judge President Court of Appeal
- c.c The Hon. Deputy Judge President Court of Appeal
- c.c All Hon. Judges of the Court of Appeal
- c.c The Attorney-General
- c.c The Director of Public Prosecutions
- c.c The Director Legal Aid Board
- c.c The Commissioner General Zambia Correctional Services
- c.c The President Law Association of Zambia